## 900305056

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		08/25/2014	association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Motorola Plaza	
City:	Holtsville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11742	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1340396	SYMBOL
Registration Number:	2016279	SPECTRUM 24
Registration Number:	2287451	AIRBEAM
Registration Number:	3400419	PHASER

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-881-7000 Phone:

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JPM Lien Release#page1.tif source=JPM Lien Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0606

August 25, 2014

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Motorola Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 1303 E. Algonquin Road Schaumburg, Illinois 60196

Re: Symbol Technologies, Inc., Letter Confirmation Regarding Lien Releases

To Whom it May Concern:

Reference is hereby made to that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 29, 2004, among Symbol Technologies, Inc. (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

It has come to our attention that in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, recorded security interests in certain intellectual property assets of the Borrower were inadvertently not properly released and/or terminated.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees that (a) the Borrower has repaid all of its indebtedness, obligations and liabilities under the Credit Agreement and that the Credit Agreement and related documents are terminated and released and are of no further force or effect and neither the Borrower nor any of its affiliates have further indebtedness, obligations or other liabilities thereunder except for unasserted contingent indemnification obligations which by their express terms expressly survived termination of the Credit Agreement, (b) all security interests and liens which the Administrative Agent may have had on any property, whether real, personal or mixed (including, but not limited to, any intellectual property), of the Borrower or any affiliate of the Borrower in connection with the Credit Agreement and all rights arising therefrom shall (without further action by any person) have been released and terminated and are of no further force and effect and (c) the Borrower, Motorola Solutions, Inc. ("MSI"), the sole shareholder of the Borrower, or any of their designces are authorized by the Administrative Agent to file intellectual property security agreement releases and/or terminations covering all

CHE2847676,4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0607 intellectual property security agreements delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement and the Administrative Agent agrees to execute any such releases and/or terminations.

Very truly yours,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

John G. Kowalczul
itle: Executive Director

Accepted and agreed:

SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Charlotte B. Whitaker

Hitle: Corp. V.P.-Chief IP Counsel

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Charlotte B. Whitaker

Title: Corp. V.P.-Chief IP Counsel

**RECORDED: 10/23/2014**